the works forming the subject of this Invitation to Tender is three (03) months

4. Lot

The work is as follows:

Electrification Of Mbeugwi Quarter In Babungo Village, Babessi Sub Division, Ngoketunjia Division Of
The North West Region.

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is 29,394,000 FCFA (Twenty-nine million three
hundred and ninety-four thousand FCFA)

6. Participation and origin
Participation to this Invitation to Tender Is opened to Cameroonlan enterprises that are In

compliance with the Cameroon laws.

7. Financing
Works which form the subject of this Invitation to Tender shall be financed by the RIB

[...]

8. Bid bond
Each bidder must Include In his administrative documents, a bid bond Issued by a first-rate

banking establishment approved by the Ministry In charge of Finance and whose list is found In
document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of 587,880 (Five hundred and eighty-seven
Thousand eight Hundred and eighty FCFA) and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity
of bids

9. Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Babessi Council, Contract Award Service,
as soon as this notice Is published.

10. Acquisition of Tender File:
The file may be obtained from the Babessi Council, Contract Award Service as soon as this

notice Is published against payment of the sum of 49,500 Francs CFA (Forty-nine thousand five
hundred Francs CFA), payable at the Babessi Council Treasury, representing the cost of purchasing
the Tender File.

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted In English or French In 07 (seven) copies including 01 (one) original and 06
(six) copies marked as such, should reach the Ndop Council, Contract Award Service not later than

[...]

objet du present appel d'offres est de trois (03) mois.

4. Anotissement

Le travail est cl-apres deflnl:
Electrification du quartier Mbeugwl du Village Babungo Dans L'arrondissement De Babessi.

5. Cout pr4vlsionnel
Le cout previslonnel de I'operatlon a I'Issue des etudes prealables est de vingt-neuf million trois

cent quatre-vingt quatorze mille francs CFA (29 394 000 FCFA)
6. Participation et origine

La participation a cette consultation est ouverte aux entreprises de droit camerounais.

7. Financement

Les travaux ob|et du present appel d'offres sont finances par le Budget d'Investissement Publics
MINDDEVEL du Comeroun de I'exerdce 202Q Imputation Budg^ine:

[...]

Le dossier peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la Marie de BabessI, Service de

Passatlon des Marches Publics des Publication du present avis, contre presentation d'une quittance de
N%rsement d la Tresorerle Munlclpale de BabessI de la somme non remboursable de 49 500 F CFA
(Quarante-neuf mille cinq cent Francs CFA).

11. Remise des offres

Chaque offre redlgee en franjals ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplalres dont un (01)
original et six (06) copies marquees comme telles, devra parvenir contre receplsse a la Marie de
BabessI, Service de Passatlon des Marches Public au plus tard le 25/04/2020 d 10 h 00, heure